## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
PML Microbiologicals, Inc. 03/20/2012								
RECEIVING PARTY [								
Name:	bioMerieux, Ir	ioMerieux, Inc.						
Street Address:	100 Rodolphe	100 Rodolphe Street						
City:	Durham							
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	27712							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 72438		72438	07					
Patent Number: 7243807   CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (919)620-2958					c			
Phone: 9196202000								
Email:   uspatents@biomerieux.com     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent     via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name: bioMerieux, Inc.								
Address Line 1:	100 Rodolphe Street							
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27712								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			01126US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Phillip R. Kiefer					
Total Attachments: 2 source=PML Assignment#page1.tif source=PML Assignment#page2.tif								

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, as of January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2012 (the "Effective Date") **PML Microbiologicals Inc.** (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 27120 SW 95th Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, possesses the right, title and interest in the granted US and foreign Letters Patents listed in the attached **EXHIBIT**, and

WHEREAS **bioMérieux**, **Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a Missouri corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Rodolphe Street, Durham, North Carolina 27712, become the sole owner of Assignor in a Stock Purchase Agreement dated December 5, 2008,

WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its right, title and interest in and to the US and foreign Letters Patents listed in the attached **EXHIBIT**, and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the US and foreign Letters Patents listed in the attached **EXHIBIT**,

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, as of the Effective date, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid US and foreign Letters Patents listed in the attached **EXHIBIT** and to any additional continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including all corresponding patents and patent applications filed or granted in foreign countries, along with the right to claim priority therefrom, in accordance with the International Convention.

For: PML Microbiologicals

Name: Brian Armstrong

Title: Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Date: Morch

For: bioMérieux, Inc.

By:

Name: Marc Mackowiak

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Date: 20 MARCH 2012

Page 1 of 2

Country	Patent Number	Application number	Grant date	Priority date
DE	EP/DE 1 362 909	03010819.5	9 Dec. 2009	14 May 2002
DE	EP/DE 1 528 100	04077792.2	13 June 2007	08 Oct. 2004
FR	2 756 259	9714173	12 May 2000	25 Nov. 1996
FR	EP/FR 1 362 909	03010819.5	9 Dec. 2009	14 May 2002
FR	EP/FR 1 528 100	04077792.2	13 June 2007	08 Oct. 2004
GB	EP/GB 1 362 909	03010819.5	9 Dec. 2009	14 May 2002
GB	EP/GB 1 528 100	04077792.2	13 June 2007	08 Oct. 2004
US	5,856,172	08/778,478	5 Jan. 1999	3 Jan. 1997
US	5,863,496	08/758,203	26 Jan. 1999	25 Nov. 1996
US	6,057,151	09/116,093	3 May 2000	3 Jan. 1997
US	6,464,937	09/969,261	15 Oct. 2002	1 Nov. 2000
US	6,555,333	10/146,018	29 Apr. 2003	14 May 2002
US	6,969,606	10/695,066	29 Nov. 2005	27 Oct. 2003
US	6,969,607	10/861,984	29 Nov. 2005	27 Oct. 2003
US	7,243,807	10/645,226	21 July 2007	21 Aug. 2003
US	7,645,608	11/203,929	12 Jan. 2010	17 Aug. 2004
US	7,972,842	11/112,671	05 July 2011	21 Apr. 2005

## <u>EXHIBIT</u>

RECORDED: 03/23/2012